
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 22 August 2002 No. 2798 

CONTENTS 

GENERAL NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby invites 
tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure. 



2 Government Gazette 22 August 2002 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER BOARD 
TENDER NO: 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR DESCRIPTION: 

TENDERNO: Fl/4-2/2002 LEVYPAYABLE: 
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY AND CLOSING DATE: 

INSTALLATION OF AUDIO
VISUAL EQUIPMENT TO THE 
DIRECTORATE AUDIOVISUAL TENDER NO: 
MEDIA AND NAMIBIA COMMU- DESCRIPTION: 
NICATION COMMISSION. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 3 SEPTEM-

BER 2002 LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: Fl/5- 15/2002 
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ARMY 

KIT ITEMS TO THE NAMIBIAN TENDER NO: 
DEFENCE FORCE. DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: II HOO ON TUESDAY: 3 SEPTEM

BER2002 

TENDER NO: Fl/7- 2/2002 
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE MINISTRY OF LEVY PAYABLE: 

MINES AND ENERGY ANNUAL CLOSING DATE: 
REPORT 2001/2002. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: II HOO ON TUESDAY: 3 SEPTEM- TENDER NO: 

BER 2002 DESCRIPTION: 

TENDER NO: Fl/9- 19/2002 
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF EIGHT PICTURE 

CODES FOR STAGE I PRIMERS. 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 3 SEPTEM

BER2002 
LEVY PAYABLE: 

TENDER NO: Fl/9- 20/2002 CLOSING DATE: 
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICES FORA 

RESEARCH STUDY ON THE 
PERCEPTION, DELIVERY SYS- TENDER NO: 
TEMS AND FINANCING OF DESCRIPTION: 
ADULT LEARNING IN NAMIBIA. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 3 SEPTEM-

BER 2002 LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: Fl/9- 2112002 
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICES TO 

DRAFT A POLICY ON ADULT TENDER NO: 
LEARNING. DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: II HOO ON TUESDAY: 3 SEPTEM

BER2002 

TENDER NO: Fl/11- 4/2002 
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER LEVY PAYABLE: 

HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE FOR CLOSING DATE: 
THE DIRECTORATE OF TOURISM. 

LEVYPAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: II HOO ON TUESDAY: 3 SEPTEM- TENDER NO: 

BER 2002 DESCRIPTION: 

TENDER NO: Fl/11 - 5/2002 LEVY PAYABLE: 
DESCRIPTION: SALE OF GAME PRODUCTS, CLOSING DATE: 

NAMELY ZEBRA (EQUUS HART
MANN) SKINS. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 

No.2798 

llHOO ON TUESDAY: 3 SEPTEM
BER 2002 

Fl/11 - 6/2002 
SALE OF DRIED PLANT PRO
DUCTS, NAMELY DEVIL'S CLAW 
(HARPAGOPHYTUM SPP). 
N$80-00 
llHOO ON TUESDAY: 3 SEPTEM
BER 2002 

Fl/24- 11/2002 
CONSULTANCY SERVICES ON 
ENVIRONMENT EDUCATION 
PROGRAMMES FOR THE DIREC
TORATE YOUTH. 
N$80-00 
llHOO ON TUESDAY: 3 SEPTEM
BER2002 

A 13 - 32/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HIGH 
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL EQUIP
MENT TO THE MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES 
FOR THE PERIOD I NOVEMBER 
2002 TO 31 OCTOBER 2004. 
N$100-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 3 SEPTEM
BER2002 

A18/2- 11/2002 
SERVICE, REPAIR, OVERHAUL, 
SPRAYPAINTING AND PANEL
BEATING OF ALL VEHICLES 
ABOVE 3 TON CARRYING CAPA
CITY BELONGING TO THE 
GOVERNMENT FOR THE PERIOD 
I NOVEMBER 2002 TO 31 OCTOBER 
2003. 
N$100-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 3 SEPTEM
BER2002 

Fl/7- 3/2002 
INSTALLATION OF SPEED LIMI
TERS IN SIX 4X4 LDV'S TWO 
SEDANS AND ONE COMBI 
(PETROL DRIVEN VEHICLES). 
N$80-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: I 0 SEPTEM
BER2002 

Fl/9- 22/2002 
PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 
EQUIPMENT AND RELATED 
SOFTWARE FOR NATIONAL 
LIBRARY, NATIONAL ARCHIVES 
AND COMMUNITY LIBRARY 
SERVICES. 
N$80-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 10 SEPTEM
BER2002 

Fl/1011- 35/2002 
NATIONWIDE IMPROVEMENT OF 
PHYSICAL FACILITIES PHASE I. 
N$500-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: I 0 SEPTEM
BER2002 



No. 2798 Government Gazette 22 August 2002 

TENDER NO: Fl/12- 4/2002 
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF FIVE (5) PHOTO

COPIERS FOR THE MINISTRY OF 

CORRECTIONAL SERVICES FOR 
THE PERIOD I OCTOBER 2002 TO 
30 SEPTEMBER 2005. 

JUSTICE. LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00 CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 3 SEPTEM

BER2002 CLOSING DATE: II HOO ON TUESDAY: I 0 SEPTEM
BER2002 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

Fl/17- 22/2002 
PROVISION OF PHOTOCOPIERS 
TO WINDHOEK HEAD OFFICE, 
WINDHOEK REGIONAL OFFICE, 
WALVIS BAY REGIONAL OFFICE, 
OSHAKATI REGIONAL OFFICE 
AND RUNDU REGIONAL OFFICE 
- DIVISION INLAND REVENUE. 
N$80-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 10 SEPTEM
BER 2002 

Fl/18/2- 112002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
WATER SUPPLY RELATED 
EQUIPMENT INCLUDING RESER
VOIRS, TANKS, WINDMILLS AND 
TROUGHS TO THE MINISTRY OF 
AGRICULTURE, WATER AND 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT. 
N$80-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 10 SEPTEM
BER2002 

A3/l - 34/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
TENTS TO THE SPECIAL FIELD 
FORCE OF THE NAMIBIAN 
POLICE FOR THE PERIOD I OC
TOBER 2002 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 
2003. 
N$80-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 10 SEPTEM
BER2002 

AI0/1- 1/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
BUILDING MATERIAL TO THE 
GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA FOR 
THE PERIOD I OCTOBER 2002 TO 
31 MARCH 2003. 
N$80-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 10 SEPTEM
BER2002 

TENDER NO: A 18/2 - 26/2002 
DESCRIPTION: OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 

OF THE RAW WATER RETI
CULATION NETWORK OF THE 
HARDAP IRRIGATION SCHEME 
IN THE HARDAP REGION FOR 
THE PERIOD I NOVEMBER 2002 
TO 31 OCTOBER 2004. 

LEVYPAYABLE: N$100-00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 10 SEPTEM-

BER 2002 
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE VISIT WILL BE HELD ON 
FRIDAY, 30AUGUST2002ATJOHOOATTHERURAL WATER 
SUPPLY OFFICE HARDAP. 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

A23 - 25/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
DISCHARGE CLOTHES TO THE 
MINISTRY OF PRISONS AND 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE 
FORWARDED TO: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 

OR DEPOSITED IN: 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR 
BUILDING, 
ROOM024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN 
ADVANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED 
CHEQUES ONLY. (Unpaid tender documents will 
be prejudiced). 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE 
POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR 
TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON-REFUND
ABLE LEVY: 
NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: 

08HOO -13HOO- Moo to Fri 
08HOO- 12h00- Month End 

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD 

3 


